| Crowley Liner Org 025816 Tariff 001 | Date Filed: 03-06-2025 | Date Effective: 04-05-2025 | Rule #: 34.2 | Revision: 5 Publishing Code: C |
|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|
| Rule Name: | Foreign Free Ti | me (Caribbean) | | |

Applicable free time will apply on all cargo to/from the following islands and on all service contracts and open tariff rates. Free time is in calendar days, excludes weekends, holiday's or days on which the terminal is closed.

| | EQUIPMENT TYPE | | | | |
|----------------|----------------|--------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| COUNTRY | DRY | REFRIGERATED | SPECIAL EQUIPMENT / NIT | | |
| Cayman Islands | 10 | 5 | 10 | | |
| Jamaica | 10 | 5 | 10 | | |
| Tortola | 10 | 5 | 10 | | |
| Virgin Gorda | 10 | 5 | 10 | | |
| USVI | 7 | 4 | 7 | | |

| PER DIEM CHARGES AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FREE TIME (per calendar day) | | | | | | | |
|---|---------|-------|-------|--|--|--|--|
| EQUIPMENT TYPE | COUNTRY | 20' | 40' | | | | |
| DRY | All | \$75 | \$125 | | | | |
| REFRIGERATED | All | \$150 | \$200 | | | | |
| SPECIAL EQUIPMENT / NIT | All | \$200 | \$200 | | | | |
| CHASSIS | All | \$45 | \$45 | | | | |